
4 NEW DELHI | 30 JANUARY 2021 
Business Si 

Hindustan Steelworks Construction Limited 
(A Govt of India Undertaking) A Subsidiary of NBCC (India) Ltd. 

3rd Floor, Jackson Gate Building, Lenin Saranl, Agartala, Tripura (W), Pln-799001 
• Ph: (0381) 2388076; Email: hsclti1pura2014@gmall.com 

E-Procurement Notice 
N I T N o s . (1 ) 1 6 8 / T R R D A / H S C L / S E ( P ) / E x - C / P D - l l l / 2 0 2 0 - 2 1 , (2) 169 / 
T R R D A / H S C L / S E ( P ) / E x - C / P D - l l l / 2 0 2 0 - 2 1 , (3 ) 1 7 0 / T R R D A / H S C L / S E 
( P ) / E x - C / P D - l l l / 2 0 2 0 - 2 1 , (4 ) 1 7 1 / T R R D A / H S C L / S E ( P ) / E x - C / P D - l l l / 2 0 2 0 -
2 1 , ( 5 ) 1 7 2 / T R R D A / H S C L / S E ( P ) / E x - C / P D - l l l / 2 0 2 0 - 2 1 , ( 6 ) 
1 7 3 / T R R D A / H S C L / S E ( P ) / E x - C / P D - l 1 1 / 2 0 2 0 - 2 1 , (7) 1 6 7 / T R R D A / H S C L / 
S E ( P ) / E x - C / P D - l l l / 2 0 2 0 - 2 1 ( R e t e n d e r ) 
H S C L o n b e h a l f o f G o v e r n o r o f T r i p u r a inv i tes p e r c e n t a g e ra te b i d s t h r o u g h 
P M G S Y e - p r o c u r e m e n t Po r ta l a t h t t p s : / / p m q s y t e n d e r s t r p . q o v . i n f o r 
C o n s t r u c t i o n w o r k s & M a i n t e n a n c e w o r k s o f r o a d s u n d e r P M G S Y in 
t h e T r i p u r a S t a t e . D a t e o f r e l e a s e o f inv i ta t ion f o r B ids : 3 0 / 0 1 / 2 0 2 1 . T h e 
las t d a t e / t i m e fo r r e c e i p t o f B i d s f o r N I T SI. N o . 1 t o 6 is 1 9 / 0 2 / 2 0 2 1 a n d f o r 
SI. no . 7 ( r e t e n d e r ) is 1 2 / 0 2 / 2 0 2 1 u p t o 3 : 0 0 P M . T e c h n i c a l b i d s o f t h e 
t e n d e r s sha l l b e o p e n e d o n s a m e d a y a t 3 : 3 0 P M . C o r r i g e n d u m / 
A d d e n d u m t o t h i s no t i ce , if any , w o u l d a p p e a r o n l y o n t h e s a i d w e b s i t e a n d 
n o t t o b e p u b l i s h e d in n e w s p a p e r s ) . 
Advt. No. 2020-21/011 GM (Engg .J/Tripura 

CIN No. U27310WB 1964 GOI 026118 Website: www.hscllndla.com 

atTUcri ^ f e U I ( c r i f i t i ^ 
( *HI+tl BtSR wn 3*11 ) 

Oil India limited 
REGD. OFFICE: P.O. DULIAJAN, DISTT. DIBRUGARH, ASSAM -786 602 

CIN : L11101AS1959GQI001148 Website : www.oil-india.com 
NOTICE 

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29,33 and 47 of the SEBI (LODR) 
Regulations, 2015, a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to 
be held on Thursday, 11 February, 2021 to consider and approve inter-alia, 
Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 
2020 on Standalone and Consolidated basis. 

Further, Notice is hereby given that the 'Trading Window' which is under closure from 
Friday, 1 ' January, 2021 for all "Designated Persons/Insiders" and their immediate 
relatives shall remain closed upto Saturday, 13" February, 2021 in teims of the SEBI 
(Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 and the Code of Conduct to 
Regulate, Monitor and Report trading by Insiders of the Company. 
Forfurther details visit http://www.oil-india.com/lnvestor-services, www.nse-india.com 
andwww.bseindia.com. F o f Q | L I N D I A L I M I T E D 

Sd /-
(A.K. Sahoo) 

Place: Noida Company Secretary 
Date: 29.01.2021 M. No.: A 1 2 3 8 ^ 

J a g r a n 
JAGRAN PRAKASHAN LIMITED 

CIN-L22219UP1975PLC004147 
Registered Office: Jagrsn Building, 2, Sarvodays Nagar, Kanpur-208005 

Tel:+91 5122216161, Fax:+91 5122298040 
Website: www.jplcorp.in, E-mail: investorejagran.com 

N O T I C E 
Pursuantto Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 and other applicable regulations of the 
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, as amended from timetolime, notice is hereby given thattheMeettogofthe 
Board of Directors of JagranPrakashan Limited is scheduledtobeheld on Monday, Febrooy 
08,2021 to, nfer-afacansidsrandappiovelheUnaucitedStarx^ 
Results of the Companyforthe quarter ended December31,2020. 

The information contained in this notice is also available on the Company's corporate website 
www.jptoorp.in, on the websitoof National Stock Exchange of Inda Limited (www.nseincia.com) 
and BSE Linited (www.bseixJia.com). 

PuisuanttoCode of Conductto Regulate, MonitorandReportTrading by Designated Persons 
and Immediate Relatives as per Securities and Exchange Board of Incfa (Prohibition of Insider 
Trading) Regulations, 2015, as amended from (me to time, the Trading Window has been 
closed from January01,2021 till the conclusion of 48 hours from the conclusion of 
the Board Meeting to be held on Monday, February06,2021. 

For Jagran Prakashan Limited 
Sd/-

(Amlt Jalswal) 
Place: Kanpur Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 
Date: January 29,2021 Membership No.: F5863 

RANE ENGINE VALVE LIMITED 
Regd. Office: "MAITHRI", 132, Cathedral Road, Chennai - 600 086. 
Visit us at: www.ranegroup.com CIN: L74999TN1972PLC006127 

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for 
the Quarter and Nine Months Ended December 31 ,2020 

Quarter Quarter Nine Months Nine Months 
s . Particulars ended ended ended ended 
No. 31.12.2020 31.12.2019 31.12.2020 31.12.2019 

1. Total income from operations 9,256.64 8,290.88 20,645.41 28,155.68 
2. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax and Exceptional Items) (202.84) (758.69) (3,160.90) (1,978.20) 
3. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items) 2,146.10 (758.69) (892.53) (1,978.20) 
4. Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items) 1,416.49 (501.52) (560.44) (1,294.88) 
5. Total Comprehensive Income tor the period (comprising 

profit / loss) tor the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive 
Income (aftertax) 1,407.75 (494.73) (586.66) (1,274.53) 

6. Equity Share Capital 671.90 671.90 671.90 671.90 
7. Earnings Per Share (of Rs 18/- each) 

(for cont inuing and discont inued operations)-
(a) Bas i c : 21.08 (7.46) (8.34) (19.27) 
(b) D i lu ted : 21.08 (7.46) (8.34) (19.27) 

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on 
the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website-www.ranegmup.com 

Note: 
1. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings 

held on January 29,2021. The Statutory auditors have earned out limited review of these financial results. 
2. The Company's operations tor part of the nine months ended December 31, 2020 were suspended on account of the lockdown 

announced by the Government of India consequent to the outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic. The results tor the nine months ended are, 
therefore, not comparable with those of the previous periods. 

3. Exceptional items(net) represents the following: 
i. Profit on Sale of Land of Rs.2,395.33 Lakhs (net of incidental expenses) tor the quarter and nine months ended December 31,2020, and 
ii. Voluntary Retirement Expenditure of Rs.46.39 Lakhs and Rs.80.57 Lakhs for the quarter ended December 31,2020 and the quarter 
ended September30,2020 respectively; Rs.126.96 Lakhs for the nine months ended December31,2020." 

4. The company has assessed the impact of COVID-19 on its financial statement based on the internal and external information up to the 
date of approval of these financial statements and expects to recover the carrying amounts of property, plant and equipment, deferred tax 
assets, inventories, trade receivables, and other financial assets. While the COVID-19 situation may adversely impact the business in the 
short term, the management does not anticipate any material medium to long temn risks to its business prospects. The company will 
continue to monitor future economic conditions and update its assessment given the uncertainties associated with the nature and 
duration of the pandemic. _ _ _ . „ . , . . „ . 

For Rane Engine Valve Limited 
Chennai LGanesh 
January 29,2821 Chairman 

BENGALURU CO-OP. MILK UNION LTD., [BENGALURU DAIRY] 
Dr. M.H. MARIGOWDA ROAD, BENGALURU-560029 : 

E-mail Address bamulpurchase@gmail.com 
Website : www.bamulnandini.coop. Phone : 080- 26096248 

I FT No. BAMUL/PUR//T&C e-Tender-218/2020-21 Date: 25.01.2021 
TECHNICAL CUM COMMERCIAL TENDER THROUGH 
THE KARNATAKA PUBLIC PROCUREMENT PORTAL 

Bengaluru Co-op Milk Union Ltd., (BAMUL) Bengaluru, invites e-tender through e-Procurement 
Portal from the interested and eligible Manufacturers/ Contractor/Dealer /Distributors for Supply of 
the following item. 
SI Particulars Qty Tender No. 
01 Design, Supply, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Industrial Canteen 

Utensils and essential infrastructure on Turnkey Basis at Main Dairy. 01 LOT 218 (01) 

02 Supply, Operation and Maintenance of Natural Gas for BAMUL at 
Main Dairy on Annual rate contract basis. 

16,45,000 
SCM 218 (02) 

03 Supply, Operation and Maintenance of Natural Gas for BAMUL at 
Hoskote Dairy on Annual rate contract basis. 

4,00,000 
SCM 218 (03) 

04 Supply, Operation and Maintenance of Natural Gas for BAMUL at 
NMPC Kanakapura Plant on Annual rate contract basis. 

55,00,000 
SCM 218 (04) 

1 Access to E-tender Documents 27.01.2021 to 01.03.2021 till 02.00 PM 
2 Pre-Bid Meeting / Tender clarification date & time 20.02.2021 till 05.00 PM 
3 Last date for submission of tender/ quoting 01.03.2021 till 02.00 PM 
4 Date & time for opening Technical Tender 02.03.2021 at 02.35 PM 
5 Date & time for opening Commercial Tender 05.03.2021 at 11.30 AM 
6 Place of opening of Technical and Commercial Tender BAMUL (Bengaluru Dairy) Board Room 

The Tenderers may submit separate tender for the above, Tenderers are advised to note the 
qualification criteria specified in Section VII to qualify for award of the contract. 
The Earnest money deposit (E.M.D.) valid for 45 days beyond the validity of the tender i.e. total for 
135 days, Tender processing Fee, modes of e-payment, tender document details and Other details 
are mentioned in www.eproc.karnataka.gov.in. Tender No: KMF/BAMUL/PUR/2020-21/218. 

Sd/- MANAGING DIRECTOR 
TENDER INVITING AUTHORITY, BAMUL 

ORACLE FINANCIAL SERVICES SOFTWARE LIMITED 
R e g i s t e r e d O f f i c e : O r a c l e P a r k , O f f W e s t e r n E x p r e s s H i g h w a y , G o r e g a o n ( E a s t ) , M u m b a i - 4 0 0 0 6 3 

Te l : + 9 1 2 2 6 7 1 8 3 0 0 0 F a x : + 91 2 2 6 7 1 8 3 0 0 1 C I N : L 7 2 2 0 0 M H 1 9 8 9 P L C 0 5 3 6 6 6 
W e b s i t e : w w w . o r a c l e . c o m / f i n a n c i a l s e r v i c e s E - m a i l : i n v e s t o r s - v p - o f s s _ i n _ g r p @ o r a c l e . c o m 

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS 
FOR THE THREE AND NINE MONTH PERIOD ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020 

(7 in million, except per share data) 

Particulars Three month 
period ended 

December 
31,2020 

Nine month 
period ended 

December 
31,2020 

Three month 
period ended 

December 
31,2019 

Total Income from Operations 12,384.23 37,730.73 11,601.46 
Net Profit for the period before tax 6,026.65 18,726.08 5,589.73 
Net Profit for the period 4,296.79 13,015.41 4,567.59 
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax 4,495.02 13,273.76 4,694.05 
Equity Share Capital 430.20 430.20 429.29 
Reserves excluding revaluation reserve 65,266.40 65,266.40 48,936.15 
Earnings per equity share (face value ? 5 each, fully paid) 
(a) Basic (in ?) 49.96 151.40 53.21 
(b) Diluted (in?) 49.76 150.78 53.00 

Notes to financial results: 
1. The above unaudited consolidated financial results tor the three and nine month period ended December 31,2020 have 

been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 
January 28,2021. There are no qualifications in the Review Report issued by the Statutory Auditors. 
Unaudited standalone results for the three and nine month period ended December 31, 2020 

(?in million) 
2. 

Particulars Three month 
period ended 

December 
31,2020 

Nine month 
period ended 

December 
31,2020 

Three month 
period ended 

December 
31,2019 

Total Income from Operations 
Net profit before tax for the period 
Net profit for the period 

8,880.88 
5,262.84 
3,918.61 

27,484.62 
16,505.91 
12,260.80 

8,355.98 
4,876.31 
3,707.36 

The information provided above is the extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results of the Company for the three 
and nine month period ended on December 31,2020, filed with the stock exchanges under the regulation 33 of the SEBI 
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for three 
and nine month period ended on December 31,2020 are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com 
and www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website at www.oracle.com/financialservices. 

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors 
Oracle Financial Services Software Limited 

Mumbai, India 
January 28,2021 

Chaitanya Kamat 
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer 

DIN:00969094 

Cummins India Limited 
Regd. Office: Cummins India Office Campus, 
Tower A, 5th Floor, Survey No. 21, Balewadi, 

Pune411 045, Maharashtra, India 
(CIN: L29112PN1962PLC012276) 

Tel.: (020) 67067000 Fax: (020) 67067015. 
Website: www.cumminsindia.com 

Email: cil.investors@cummins.com 

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR 
INTERIM DIVIDEND 

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Company at their 
meeting held on January 28,2021 has declared an Interim Dividend of 
Rs.7/- per equity share i.e. @ 350% on equity share of face value Rs. 21-
each fully paid, for the financial year 2020-2021. The Company has 
further fixed February 10, 2021 (Wednesday) as the record date to 
determine eligible shareholders entitled to receive the interim dividend 
declared at the same meeting. 

Members holding shares in dematerialised mode, who have not 
registered/updated their email addresses with their Depository 
Participants, are requested to register/update their email addresses and 
mobile numbers with their relevant Depositories through the Depository 
Participants with whom they maintain their Demat accounts. Members 
holding shares in physical mode, who have not registered/updated their 
email address and mobile number with the Company, are requested to 
register/update the same by clicking on https://linkintime.co.in/ 
emailreg/email_register.html or by writing to the Company at cil.investors 
@cummins.com or to Link Intime India Private Limited ("RTA") at 
rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in along with details of folio number and 
attaching a self-attested copy of PAN card. 
Members may note that pursuantto Finance Act, 2020, dividend income 
will be taxable in the hands of Members, w.e.f. April 01,2020, and the 
Company is required to deduct tax at source from the dividend paid to 
Members at the prescribed rates. For Resident Members, taxes shall be 
deducted at saurce under Section 194 of the Income Tax Act, 1961, as 
follows: 

Shareholders having valid PAN 7.5% or as notified by the 
Government of India 

Shareholders not having 
PAN/valid PAN 

20% or as notified by the 
Government of India 

A Resident Individual Member with PAN will not be liable to pay income 
tax if the total dividend to be received during Financial Year 2020-21 does 
not exceed Rs. 5,000 and also in the case where the Member provides a 
yearly declaration in Form No. 15G/15H, to avail the benefit of non-
deduction of tax at source, on the given link: https://linkintime.co.in/ 
formsreg/submission-of-form-15g-15h.html. 
Non-resident Members can avail beneficial rates under the tax treaty 
between India and their country of residence. Such Members will have to 
upload No Permanent Establishment Declaration, Beneficial Ownership 
Declaration, Tax Residency Certificate, Form 10F, any other document 
which may be required to avail the tax treaty benefits on the given link 
https://linkintime.co.in/formsreg/submission-of-form-15g-15h.html. 
Email communication regarding Deduction of Tax at Source and 
instructions for relevant form submission has been sent to the registered 
mail id of Members on January 27, 2021. A Copy of the said notice is 
available on the above-mentioned website of the Company and on the 
websites of BSE Limited (i.e. www.bseindia.com) and National Stock 
Exchange of India Limited (i.e. www.nseindia.com). 

Place: Pune 
Date: January 29,2021 

For Cummins India Limited 
Vinaya A. Joshi 

Company Secretary & 
Compliance Officer 

ADC INDIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED 
CIN: L 3 2 2 0 9 K A 1 9 8 8 P L C 0 0 9 3 1 3 

No . lOC , 2nd Phase, 1st Main, P.B. No. 5812, Peenya Industr ial Area , Banga lore 560 058 

Tel: +91 80 2839 6102 I Webs i te : w w w . a d c k c l . c o m 

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS 
FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020 

(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data) 

Particulars 
Quarter 
ending 

31.12.2020 

Preceding 
3 months 

ended 
30.09.2020 

Corres-
ponding 

3 months 
ended 

31.12.2019 

Year to 
date for the 

current 
period 
ended 

31.12.2020 

Year to 
date for the 

previous 
period 
ended 

31.12.2019 

Previous 
year 

ended 
31.03.2020 

Total Income from Operations 

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited) 

Total Income from Operations 1,973.51 1,012.32 2,319.77 3,875.48 6,315.28 7,812.99 

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, 
Exceptional and Extraordinary items) 173.64 59.18 181.72 261.94 413.81 521.43 

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax 
(after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) 173.64 59.18 181.72 261.94 413.81 521.43 

Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax 
(after Exceptional and Extraordinary items) 125.79 42.30 123.48 186.02 296.18 379.74 

Total Comprehensive Income for the period 
[Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) 
and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] 124.83 43.97 123.51 179.84 287.60 372.45 

Paid up Equity Share Capital 460.00 460.00 460.00 460.00 460.00 460.00 

Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 3,645.32 3,520.48 3,472.62 3,645.32 3,472.62 3,557.47 

Net worth 4,105.32 3,980.48 3,932.62 4,105.32 3,932.62 4,017.47 

Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) 
Basic and diluted (in Rs.) (Not annualised) 2.73 0.92 2.68 4.04 6.44 8.26 

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 
33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results 
are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.bseindia.com) and Company's website (www.adckcl.com) 

Place: Bangalore 

Date : January 29, 2021 

By Order of the Board of Directors 

Managing Director 

Shriram City Union Finance Limited ^ 
CIN: L65191TN1986PLC012840 H S H R I R A M CllV 

Regd Office: No: 123, Angappa Naickan Street, Chennai - 600 001. Ph: +91 44 25341431 ^ ^ " 
Website: www.shriramcity.in Email: sect@shriramcity.in MONEY W H E N YOU NEED IT MOST 

Extract of Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31,2020 
(? in Lakhs) 

S. 
No 

PARTICULARS 

STANDALONE CONSOLIDATED 

S. 
No 

PARTICULARS 
Quarter ended Nine months ended Year ended Quarter ended Nine months ended Year ended S. 

No 
PARTICULARS 

December 31,2020 
(Unaudited) 

September 30,2020 
(Unaudited) 

December 31,2019 
(Unaudited) 

December 31,2020 
(Unaudited) 

December 31,2019 
(Unaudited) 

March 31,2020 
(Audited) 

December 31,2020 
(Unaudited) 

September 30,2020 
(Unaudited) 

December 31,2019 
(Unaudited) 

December 31,2020 
(Unaudited) 

December 31,2019 
(Unaudited) 

March 31,2020 
(Audited) 

1 Total Income from Operations 1,43,939 1,39,912 1,46,986 4,25,308 4,44,593 5,88,729 1,57,041 1,51,141 1,57,128 4,56,833 4,69,182 6,23,930 

2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, 
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 38,474 36,043 39,047 1,00,159 1,15,208 1,35,500 41,978 38,943 41,955 1,07,399 1,20,041 1,40,648 

3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax 
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 38,474 36,043 39,047 1,00,159 1,15,208 1,35,500 41,978 38,943 41,955 1,07,399 1,20,041 1,40,648 

4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax 
(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) 27,970 25,689 29,676 72,886 84,744 1,00,052 30,555 27,546 31,731 77,944 88,229 1,03,321 

5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period 
(Comprising Profit /(Loss) for the period (after tax) 
and Other comprehensive Income (after tax)) 28,067 24,838 30,197 73,355 84,414 99,163 30,648 26,681 32,250 78,410 87,908 1,02,439 

6 Equity Share Capital 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600 6,600 

7 Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance 
Sheet of the previous year 7,14,195 7,35,756 

8 Earnings Per Share in (of? 10/- each) 
(for continuing & discontinued operations) 

8 

1. Basic: 42.38 38.92 44.97 110.43 128.41 151.60 45.45 41.12 47.37 116.43 132.49 154.95 

8 

2. Diluted: 42.28 38.91 44.96 110.31 128.38 151.57 45.36 41.10 47.37 116.31 132.46 154.92 

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Nine months Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly, Nine 
months and Annual Financial Results and the notes thereto are available at www.shriramcity.in,www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com 

For Shriram City Union Finance Limited 
sd/-

P lace : C h e n n a i Yalamatl Srlnlvasa Chakravartl 
D a t e : January 2 9 , 2 0 2 1 Managing Director & CEO 

This PDF was originally uploaded to Business Standard Newspaper - ePaper (https://t.me/bs_epaper). Subscribe now to get this edition before anyone else!! Backup channel: @news_backup
X

+


